Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21U179 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168328768 Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: DJI MIC Receiver
Type Designation: ASR01
FCC ID: 2ANDR-ASR01
IC: 23060-ASR01
HVIN: ASR01
Operating Voltage:
Charging by DJI MIC Charging Case, or
Charging by Type-C, or
Battery operated (3.85Vdc)
Testing Voltage:
Fully charged battery
AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of DTS
Frequency Range: 2400 - 2483.5MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK
Channel Number: 36 channels
Data Rate: 1 Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna (LAP Antenna)
Antenna Number:
2 (ANT0 or ANT1), operating in a legacy mode where only one
antenna is used.
The tested device (Model No. ASR01) only supports SISO and
does not support MIMO.
Antenna Gain: 2.5 dBi
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN21U179 001
Seite 8 von 20
Page 8 of 20
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of 2.4GHz DTS
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
2 2406 11 2424 20 2442 29 2460
3 2408 12 2426 21 2444 30 2462
4 2410 13 2428 22 2446 31 2464
5 2412 14 2430 23 2448 32 2466
6 2414 15 2432 24 2450 33 2468
7 2416 16 2434 25 2452 34 2470
8 2418 17 2436 26 2454 35 2472
9 2420 18 2438 27 2456 36 2474
10 2422 19 2440 28 2458 37 2476
Test frequencies are lowest channel: 2406 MHz, middle channel: 2440 MHz and highest channel: 2476 MHz
for 2.4GHz DTS
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, 2.4GHz transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Normal operation with charging by Type-C (AC/DC adapter)
C. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- User Manual - Operation Description